# 120008498

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
ertified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
	• "					

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

JUN 2 0 2012

**EXAMINER** 



300235965513

HECEIVED

TZ JUN 19 PH 12: 11
SECRETARY OF STATE

#### FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

06-19-2012

NAME:

PAPARAZZI PREPARED LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: \$130

**RETURN:** CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

**AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE** 

abbieHode

#### COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporation	s .			
SÚBJEC	Paparazzi Prepa	ared, LLC		, ,	
502020	•••	Name of Limi	ted Liability Con	npany	
The enclo	sed Articles of Organiza	tion and fee(s) are	submitted for fil	ling:	
Please ret	urn all correspondence co	oncerning this ma	tter to the follow	ing:	
C	ostell Walton III, Es	sq.		:	
			Name of Person	\$ { {	
			Firm/Company	!	
7	01 S.W. 2nd Place	•		;	
			Address	<i>i</i>	
,Da	inia Beach, Florida	33004			
co	stell.walton@gmai	t.	ty/State and Zip Co	ode !	
	E-mail	address: (to be used	for future annual r	eport notification	0)
For fürthe	r information concerning	this matter, pleas	e call:	!	
Costeil	Walton III		at (	383-97	
	Name of Person		Area Co	ode & Daytime I	'elephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the follo	owing amount:		; !	
\$125.00 F	iling Fee S130.00 Certifi	Filing Fee & cate of Status	Certified C	ling Fee & Copy opy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Registra Division P.O. Bo	Address tion Section of Corporations x 6327 ssee, FL 32314	Registr Divisio Cliftor 2661, E	Courier Address ration Section on of Corporati n Building Executive Center	ons er Circle
		1.	Tallah	accee FL 3230	1

FILED

12 JUN 19 PH 12: 18

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PAPARAZZI PREPARED, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Paparazzi Prepared, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

701 S.W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Dania Beach, FL 33004

#### ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the limited liability company shall begin on the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Florida Secretary of State and shall have a perpetual existence and duration, until terminated in accordance with applicable law:

### ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

## MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members of the limited liability company may, pursuant to the vote of members possessing a majority of membership interests in the limited liability company, continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent

Krystal J. Walton III 701 S.W. 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Dania Beach, FL 33004

is:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 4th day of June, 2012.

**AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:** 

Costell Walton III

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of Paparazzi Prepared, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this Left day of June, 2012.

Krystel J. Walton III

3